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CHIEF CLERK'S UFFICE

Commonwealth Edison Company

Docket No. 05-0562
Proposed general increase in electric rates,
general restructuring of rates, price
unbundling of bundled service rates and
revisions of other terms and conditions

of service.
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APPEARANCE

I hereby enter my appearance as Assistant State’s Attorney for the Cook County

State’s Attorney’s office in the above captioned matter.

RICHARD A. DEVINE
State’s Attorney of Cook County, Illinois

e

Marie D. Spicuzz4

Assistant State’s Attorney

Deputy Supervisor, Environment &
Energy Division

69 West Washington Street, Suite 3130
Chicago, IL 60602

Telephone: (312) 603-8631

Fax: (312) 603-9835

E-mail: MSpicuz@cookcountygov.com

et

By:

September 19, 2005




STATE OF ILLINOIS
ILLINOIS COMMERCE COMMISSION

Commonwealth Edison Company
Docket No. 05-0562

Proposed general increase in electric rates,
general restructuring of rates, price
unbundling of bundled service rates and
revisions of other terms and conditions

of service.

NOTICE OF FILING

TO: See Attached Service List

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on this date September 19, 2005, we have filed by
sending by Federal Express today to the Chief Clerk of the Illinois Commerce Commission
the enclosed the Cook County State’s Attorney’s Office Petition to Intervene in the above-captioned
docket.

RICHARD A. DEVINE
State’s Attorney of Cook County

By: /W/lﬂf/

Mark N. Pera

Assistant State’s Attorney

Supervisor, Environment & Energy Division
69 W. Washington St., Suite 3130

Chicago, IL 60602

(312) 603-8600

Fax: (312) 603-9835

E-mail: mpera@cookcountygov.com

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
I, MARK N. PERA, hereby certify that a copy of the enclosed the Cook County

State’s Attorney’s Office Petition to Intervene were served on all parties on the attached list on the
19™ day of September 2005 by hand delivery, or Federal Express, or electronic mail, or U.S. first

class mail prepaid.
M/Vl /L/

‘Mark N. Pera
Assistant State’s Attorney




SERVICE LIST

ICC DOCKET NO. 05-0562

Richard Bernet

Exelon Business Services Company

10 S. Dearborn Street, 35th Floor
Chicago, IL 60603

E-mail: richard.bernet@exeloncorp.com

Darryl Bradford

Vice President

Commonwealth Edison Company

P.O. Box 805379

Chicago, IL 60680-5379

E-mail; darryl.bradford@exeloncorp.com

Janice A. Dale

Assistant Attorney General

Public Utilities Bureau

100 W. Randolph Street, 11th Floor
Chicago, IL 60601

E-mail: jdale(@atg. state.il.us

Glennon P. Dolan

Administrative Law Judge

Illinois Commerce Commission
160 N. LaSalle Street, Suite C-800
Chicago, IL 60601

E-mail: gdolan@icc.illinois.gov

David J. Effron

Berkshire Consulting Services
386 Main Street

Ridgeland, CT 06877

E-mail: djeffron@aol.com

John Feeley

Office of General Counsel

1llinois Commerce Commission
160 N. LaSalle Street, Suite C-800
Chicago, IL 60601

E-mail: jfeeley@icc.illinois.gov

Cynthia A. Fonner

Atty. for Commonwealth Edison Company
Foley & Lardner LLP

321 N. Clark Street, Suite 2800

Chicago, IL 60610

E-mail: cfonner@foleylaw.com

Carmen Fosco

Office of General Counsel

Illinois Commerce Commission
160 N. LaSalle Street, Suite C-800
Chicago, IL 60601

E-mail: cfosco@icce.illinois.gov

Betty Gallagher

Commonwealth Edison Company

227 W. Monroe, 9" Floor

Chicago, IL 60606

E-mail: betty.gallagher@exeloncorp.com

Rishi Garg

Illinois Attorney General's Office
Public Utilities Bureau

100 W. Randolph Street, 11th Floor
Chicago, IL 60601

E-mail: rgarg(@atg. state.il.us

Allan Goldenberg

Assistant State's Attorney

Cook County State's Attorney's Office
69 W. Washington St., Suite 3130
Chicago, IL 60602

E-mail: agolden@cookcountygov.com

Katina Haloulos

Administrative Law Judge

IMinois Commerce Commission
160 N. LaSalle Street, Suite C-800
Chicago, IL 60601

E-mail: khaloulo@ice.illinois.gov




SERVICE LIST
ICC DOCKET NO. 05-0562

- Paul F. Hanzlik

Atty. for Commonwealth Edison Co.
Foley & Lardner

321 N. Clark Street, Suite 2800
Chicago, IL 60610

E-mail: phanzlik@foley.com

Mark G. Kaminski

Assistant Attorney General

Public Utilities Bureau

100 W. Randolph Street, 11th Floor
Chicago, IL 60601

E-mail: mkaminski(@atg.state.il.us

Robert Kelter

Citizens Utility Board

208 S. LaSalle Street, Suite 1760

Chicago, IL 60604

E-mail: robertkelter(@citizensutilitvboard.org

Ellen McGlynn

For Commonwealth Edison Company
Foley & Lardner LLP

321 N. Clark Street, Suite 2800
Chicago, IL 60602

E-mail: emcglynn@foley.com

Melville Nickerson

Citizens Utility Board

208 S. LaSalle Street, Suite 1760
Chicago, IL 60604

E-mail: mnickerson@citizensutilityboard.org

Anastasia M. O'Brien

Legal Department

Exelon Business Services Company
10 S. Dearborn, 35th Floor
Chicago, IL 60603

E-mail: anastasia.obrien@exeloncorp.com

Mark N. Pera

Supervisor, Environment & Energy Div.
Cook County State's Attorney's Office
69 W. Washington Street, Suite 3130
Chicago, IL 60602

E-mail: mpera@cookcountygov.com

John P. Ratnaswamy

Atty. for Commonwealth Edison Company
Foley & Lardner LLP

321 N. Clark Street, Suite 2800

Chicago, 1L 60610

E-mail: jramaswamy@folevlaw.com

John J. Reichart

Office of General Counsel
Tllinois Commerce Comumission
160 N. LaSalle Street

Chicago, IL 60601

E-mail: jreichar@icc.illinois.gov

E. Glenn Rippie

Atty. for Commonwealth Edison Co.
Foley & Lardner LLP

321 N. Clark Street, Suite 2800
Chicago, IL 60610

E-mail: grippie@foley.com

John L. Rogers, III

Atty. For Commonwealth Edison Company
Foley & Lardner

321 N. Clark Street, Suite 1500

Chicago, IL 60610

E-mail: jrogers@foleylaw.com

Elizabeth Rolando

Chief Clerk

Illinois Commerce Commission
527 E. Capitol Avenue
Springfield, IL 62701

E-mail: erolando@icc.illinois.gov




SERVICE LIST
ICC DOCKET NO. 05-0562

Scott J. Rubin

3 Lost Creek Road

Selinsgrove, PA 17870

E-mail: scott@publicutilityhome.com

Carla Scarsella

Office of General Counsel

Illinois Commerce Commission
160 N. LaSalle Street, Suite C-800
Chicago, IL 60601

E-mail: cscarsel@icc.illinois.gov

Nate Schmidt

For Commonwealth Edison Company
Foley & Lardner LLP

321 N. Clark Street, Suite 2800
Chicago, IL 60602

E-mail: nschmidt@foley.com

Julie Soderna

Legal Counsel

Citizens Utility Board

208 S. LaSalle Street, Suite 1760
Chicago, IL 60604

E-mail: jsoderna@gcitizensutilityboard.org

Marie Spicuzza

Deputy Supervisor, Environment & Energy Div.

Cook County State's Attorney's Office
69 W. Washington Street, Suite 3130
Chicago, IL 60602

E-mail: mspicuz{@cookcountygov.com

Scott Struck

Case Manager

Illinois Commerce Commission
527 E. Capitol Avenue
Springfield, IL 62701

E-mail: sstruck@icc.illinois.gov

Christopher C. Thomas

Sr. Policy Analyst

Citizens Utility Board

208 S. LaSalle Street, Suite 1760
Chicago, IL 60604

E-mail: cthomas(@citizensutilityboard.org

Mary Vincent

Commonwealth Edison Company

227 W. Monroe, 9™ Floor

Chicago, IL 60606

E-mail: mary. Vincent@exeloncorp.com




